Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Avenue Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE

262.636.9191 - Engineering Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

May 7, 2015 Legistar Item: 15-00407

Alderman Jim Morgenroth, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman Morgenroth:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, May 7, 2015, 2:00 P.M. {local time), received bids
for Contract 35-15 (K5-035), 2015 CCTV & Manhole Inspections and submits same for your
approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid

Northern Pipe Equipment, Inc. $126,662.64
Green Bay Pipe & TV, LLC. $127,032.18
Visu-Sewer, Inc. $137,606.01
MI-TECH Services, Inc. $269,232.70
Nation Power Rodding Corp. $803,415.00

This public works project was estimated at $150,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Northern Pipe Equipment, Inc. at their base bid
of $126,662.64. Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Objects.

$ 29,807.50 — Org-Object 40102-57560, Racine Waste Water Interceptor CCTV
$ 51,123.60 — Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers, Misc Loc

S 45,731,54 — Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewer — Var Loc

$126,662.64 — Total

T
sk, 75

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
John Rooney
Jason Herzog



Office of the City Engineer

John C. Rooney, P.E. RACINE ON THE LAKE
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin

City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, WI 53403
262.636.9191

Fax: 262.636.9545

TO: Mark H. Yelen
FROM: John C. Rooney % /b
DATE: May 12,2015

SUBJECT: Contract 35-15 (K5-035) CCTV Service and Manhole Inspection

You received bids on the above contract on May 7, 2015 with Northern Pipe Equipment Inc.,

submitting the low bid in the amount of $126,662.64

We recommend the contract be entered into with the low bidder at their bid price with the

funding being appropriated as follows:

CCTYV Services and Manhole Inspection 35-15 (K5-035)

ORG | OBJECT | DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

40102 | 57560 Racine Waste Water Interceptor CCTV $29,807.50

60484 | 57570 Storm Sewers, Misc Loc. $51,123.60

22640 | 57560 Sanitary Sewer - Various Loc's $45,731.54
TOTAL: $126,662.64

Cc:  Joy Hansche
File -35-15

\JRH



00'SL¥'€08$ 01'2€2'692% 10909°2€1$ 81'2£0'221% $9°299'921$ “IvSOdO¥d SIHL 40 LNNOWY Tv101

00°000's $ 007005

§ 00006 $ 0006 § 000y $ 00'Sh $ 00002 § o000z $ 00012 § o012 $ S19]u] pue S3jOYUB JaMaS ULIOLG uondadsul djoyuely HOVI 113 8 8
00'000°ZL § 007005 § 00°090'c $ 00006 § 00055t $ 00'SY $ 00099 § 0002 $ o0'vLL § oo0'L2 $ sajoyuely 19mag Auejues uonoaadsu| 3joyuely HOv3I e L A
000006k $ 0000 $ o00°0ZY'E $ 0006 § 00°0LLY $§ 00°SY $ 0009 § o00°0C $ 00862 § oole $ sajoyueyy Jamag Auejiues 101dadissju] uonaadsu| ajoyuely  HOVI 8t 9 9
05'666'2€ $ SZ'8 $ oo'vev'sl § 00V § zei9v'v § 160D $ oLr8.9'9 § SP'L $ ore9'9 § S¥L $  Buiues|d1yb1q ynm youl zy 03 g¢ siamas Auejiues 101dadusiu) ALDD 41 909 S [
sz'ves'est$ see § 009ey'v. $ o00Y $ ecloso'sL $ 260 $ sz19Z'ez § STl $ ogoes'zz § o2l $ Buiueals Jybry ynm you) 2z o} g s1ameg Aiejiueg soidasiajul ALDD 41 60981 L 2N
0009¥'oc $ o00'0L $ 00'69S'v $§ 05'L § oo'8cl'e § 00°¢ $ 06'8bs'9 § 51T $ o6'8vs'9 § S1Z $ Buiues|d 14617 yum spes) Jaju) Jamas WIOIS ALDD E3l 9v0¢ € €
0s'zLL'IvEe$ ST9 $ 0Z'1eS'z6 § oOP'C § 8l285'06 8 LeL $ orvee'ry § S1°L $ orveE'vy § SIL'L $ Buiues|s Y617 UM S19M3S ULIOIS ALDD 41 8.S8¢€ 4 [4
SL'8LE'662$ ST $ 059e8'LL$ 0§ § 8z'Z2L'IS$ 80°L $ €9'8ES'YY § €60 $ vsZlL0'sy § 160 $ Buiuead 617 Yyum siamag Auejues A1DD 47 168y 3 l
1S02 TvlOL LSOJ LINA 1SOD 1VLOL 1SOJ LINN LSOO TVLOLLSOD LINN LSOO TVIOL LSODLINA  1SO0DTviOL 1SOJ1INN W34l LINN  ALLLNVND #31Y1S
puog pig %S puog pig %S puog pig %S puog pig %S puog pig %S5
1 ‘obeoiyn IM ‘0B np puog IM ‘a3)nemad IM 'Aeg uaaig IM ‘Aequaalg
“d109 Bulppoy Jamod jeuoneN ou| 'sa9IA198 HO31-IW ‘Ul 1amas-nsiA - D71 ‘AL B adid Aeg uaaig au| Juawdinbg adid waypoN
:pajeaipul uoesuaduios
paubisiapun ay} yaiym Jo ||e pue 0j31ay paydIepe Se [je 19e4U09 pue suonesyaads ‘suejd ypm asuepiosae se
ul Jje 'esn 10} Apeal 'aja|dwod 1oN1ISuU0I pue 's1aylo AQ paysiuiny aq o} pay1dads Ajajiuyap ‘JuawasiPaApe
1daosxs sjeuajew |je pue idde pue 3 dinba ‘sjoo) ‘Joqe| jje ysiuin} o} sasodoid Aqalay paubisiapun ay|

awi] [e907 "W'd 00:} ‘S0 ‘20 Aey ‘Aepiid :spiq aA1a09y

(5€0-53) §1-S€ ¥ITWNN LOVHLINOD
NOILO3dSNI ITOHNYIN 3 ALDD §L0Z



